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1 SAMIA KHATUN HAZRAT ALI 230218191 EDUCATION HISTORY ASSAMESE 320 64 EDUCATION 77

2 MOUSINA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 230201920 EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 341 68.2 EDUCATION 75

3 MUSKAN AHMED MAINUL HOQUE 230162344 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 329 65.8 EDUCATION 66

4 ARJUMA KHATUN JAMAL UDDIN 230107088 EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 298 59.6 EDUCATION 62

5 SELIMA KHATUN ABDUL JALIL 230179390 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 311 62.2 EDUCATION 60

6 AYESHA KHATUN AMIR UDDIN 230219951 EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 245 49 EDUCATION 59

7 MEHERJAN NESSA JALAL UDDIN 230155718 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 278 55.6 EDUCATION 55

8 RIMPI SARKAR MEGHLAL SARKAR 230156125 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 248 49.6 EDUCATION 55

9 SUMINA NADIA AHMED IMRAN HUSSAIN 230247378 EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 311 62.2 EDUCATION 54

10 REPESANA AFRIN ABUL KALAM 230266007 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 258 51.6 EDUCATION 54

11 NILUFAR SHABNAM AKRAM HUSSAIN 230228845 EDUCATION ASSAMESE ENGLISH 248 49.6 EDUCATION 54

12 AFSANA KHANAM AZMAL HUSSAIN 230265925 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 233 46.6 EDUCATION 54

13 AFSANA KHANAM AZMAL HUSSAIN 230162608 EDUCATION ASSAMESE HISTORY 233 46.6 EDUCATION 54

14 ASMINA KHATUN ABUL HUSSAIN 230198909 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 228 45.6 EDUCATION 54

15 RAZIBUL HASSAN AFAJ UDDIN 230079542 EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 265 53 EDUCATION 53

16 MAZIDA KHATUN MUFAZUL ISLAM 230157155 EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 251 50.2 EDUCATION 53

17 ROJINA KHATUN AMIR HUSSAIN 230238663 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 244 48.8 EDUCATION 53

18 ROJINA KHATUN AMIR HUSSAIN 230266632 EDUCATION ASSAMESE ECONOMICS 244 48.8 EDUCATION 53

19 SOBINA YESMIN SOMIR UDDIN 230225547 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 235 47 EDUCATION 53

20 SOBINA YESMIN OMIR UDDIN 230109704 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 224 44.8 EDUCATION 53

21 JAINAL ABDIN ABUL KASEM 230054970 EDUCATION ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 253 50.6 EDUCATION 51

22 SAMIMA TOYIBA ABDUL HASIM 230162462 EDUCATION ASSAMESE ARABIC 238 47.6 EDUCATION 51

23 ROWJANA KHANAM RAIZ UDDIN 230194229 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 178 35.6 EDUCATION 51
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24 MARUFA BEGUM ATABUR RAHMAN 230132328 EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 292 58.4 EDUCATION 51

25 SARMIN SULTANA MAIZUL ISLAM 230222724 EDUCATION ASSAMESE HISTORY 214 42.8 EDUCATION 50

26 INJAMAMUL HOQUE ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE 230241590 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 273 54.6 EDUCATION 49

27 BULBULI BEGUM KHALILUR RAHMAN 230135588 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 245 49 EDUCATION 49

28 JEBINA KHATUN SHUGUR ALI 230237796 EDUCATION ECONOMICS HISTORY 232 46.4 EDUCATION 49

29 BIRAJ SAHA SUSHANTA SAHA 230196222 EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 269 53.8

30 SUJAL DEB NATH BHAKTA DEB NATH 230234041 EDUCATION ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 232 46.4

31 PANKAJ SAHA PRADIP SAHA 230118353 EDUCATION ASSAMESE ENGLISH 173 34.6
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1 RITA HARIJAN SOTASING HARIJAN 230181251 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HINDI 203 40.6 POLITICAL SCIENCE 30(SC)

2 LILIMA KHATUN HASEN ALI 230184563 POLITICAL SCIENCE MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 395 79 POLITICAL SCIENCE 84

3 CHAMIMA NASRIN ROFIQUL ISLAM 230182871 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 342 68.4 POLITICAL SCIENCE 67

4 NAJBINA KHATUN MD JAHIRUL ISLAM 230183008 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 296 59.2 POLITICAL SCIENCE 48

5 ALMINA BEGUM ALA UDDIN 230173187 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 231 46.2 POLITICAL SCIENCE 43

6 SAMIM SULTANA AMIR HUSSAIN 230267162 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 259 51.8 POLITICAL SCIENCE 39

7 ASLAM MASUD IKRAMUL HOQUE 230214080 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 208 41.6 POLITICAL SCIENCE 39

8 HAJBIN SULTANA HABIBUR RAHMAN 230159791 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 204 40.8 POLITICAL SCIENCE 39

9 LILIMA BEGUM ISMAIL HUSSAIN 230105798 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 178 35.6 POLITICAL SCIENCE 39

10 TOWHIDUZ ZAMAN NURUZ ZAMAN 230193594 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE EDUCATION 170 34 POLITICAL SCIENCE 39

11 MEHBUB ALOM NURUL AMIN 230138937 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 186 37.2 POLITICAL SCIENCE 38

12 MONJILA KHATUN ANOWAR HUSSAIN 230185795 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE HISTORY 270 54 POLITICAL SCIENCE 36

13 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 230188716 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 178 35.6 POLITICAL SCIENCE 30

14 MINNAS ALOM NARJUL ISLAM 230236004 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE EDUCATION 172 34.4 POLITICAL SCIENCE 30
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15 SHAMIMA KHATUN LUTFUR RAHMAN 230198283 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 161 32.2 POLITICAL SCIENCE 30

16 AFSANA ARIFIN ABDUL ALI 230236694 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 183 36.6 Science

17 ASHIQUEL HOQUE ABDUL MAJIT 230243293 POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 303 60.6 Commerce

18 WAHIDA KHATUN ABDUL HYE 230171129 POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 254 50.8 Commerce

19 MAJAHARUL ISLAM UMOR ALI 230193090 POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 207 41.4 Commerce
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1 ASHIQUL ISLAM KHAIRUL ISLAM 230209445 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 244 48.8 ASSAMESE 54

2 ARJINA AFRUJ AFJAL ULLAH 230223190 ASSAMESE HISTORY EDUCATION 240 48 ASSAMESE 53

3 RUKIA BEGUM SAMSUL HOQUE 230168685 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 230 46 ASSAMESE 53

4 NARSINA BEGUM NAZRUL ISLAM 230224174 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 211 42.2 ASSAMESE 53

5 MISS MASAKIN MAINUL HAQUE 230191918 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 244 48.8 ASSAMESE 53

6 NARGIS SULTANA MUJAMMIL HUSSAIN 230259064 ASSAMESE ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 226 45.2 ASSAMESE 52

7 MASUMA KHATUN LATE ABUL BASHAR 230093823 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 259 51.8 ASSAMESE 52

8 OMME HABIBA HAFIJ UDDIN 230113237 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 190 38 ASSAMESE 52

9 ARIFA RAHMAN ABDUR RAHMAN 230130642 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 221 44.2 ASSAMESE 52

10 SADIKA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 230168088 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 213 42.6 ASSAMESE 52

11 ARIFA TAJBINA MAINUL HAQUE 230162867 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 238 47.6 ASSAMESE 52

12 SARMIN SULTANA MAIZUL ISLAM 230222724 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 210 42 ASSAMESE 52

13 ABU RESHMI AKIBUR RAHMAN 230095530 ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 191 38.2 ASSAMESE 52

14 JESMINA KHATUN ABDUL RAHIM 230223323 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 229 45.8 ASSAMESE 52

15 ALMIN SULTANA ABDUL SAMAD 230257907 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 250 50 ASSAMESE 52

2ND MERIT LIST 

Date of Admission: 15th to 18th July/2023

SUB: ASSAMESE (MAJOR)

JURIA COLLEGE

BA 1ST SEMESTER-2023-24

Page 3 of 17



BA First Semester Second Merit List 2023-24

Juria College

16 NAUSIN SARMILI JAFOR HUSSAIN 230207247 ASSAMESE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 215 43 ASSAMESE 51

17 UMMAY SALMA USMAN ALI 230141133 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 212 42.4 ASSAMESE 51

18 JEBINA KHATUN SHUGUR ALI 230171387 ASSAMESE EDUCATION ENGLISH 232 46.4 ASSAMESE 51

19 NOUSIN SARMILI ZAFAR HUSSAIN 230265431 ASSAMESE EDUCATION ARABIC 215 43 ASSAMESE 51

20 JEMIM AHMED MOTIUR RAHMAN 230252814 ASSAMESE ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 201 40.2 ASSAMESE 50

21 NARZIN SULTANA BEGUM ABDUL SAMED ZAKARIA ALOM 230143931 ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 182 36.4 ASSAMESE 50

22 BILKIS BEGUM SHEKBAR ALI 230116418 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 207 41.4 ASSAMESE 49

23 SOHIDA BEGUM INNUS ALI 230155993 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 234 46.8 ASSAMESE 49

24 SABIKUN NEHAR ABUL KALAM 230137973 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 200 40 ASSAMESE 48

25 FORIDA KHATUN FURKAN ALI 230157519 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 275 55 ASSAMESE 48

26 FAZIA SULTANA FOIZUL HOQUE 230206882 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 215 43 ASSAMESE 48

27 FAZIA SULTANA FOIZUL HOQUE 230207645 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 215 43 ASSAMESE 48

28 ROJINA KHATUN AMIR HUSSAIN 230238663 ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 244 48.8 ASSAMESE 48
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1 RIZWAN KOBIR ABDUL HANNAN KOBIR 730270275 230132526 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 185 37

2 ARIFA KHATUN SHAUKAT ALI 730180831 230110418 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 184 36.8

3 HAJARA KHATUN MAINUL HOQUE 730486080 230257842 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 184 36.8

4 RUHANA SULTANA HAZRAT ALI 730283469 230156384 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 183 36.6

5 NARGIS SULTANA BEGUM ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730442405 230169015 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC EDUCATION 183 36.6

6 MORIUM NESSA MD ABUL HUSSAIN 730370104 230212214 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC ASSAMESE 182 36.4

7 LAKHYA JYOTI BORAH DAMBARUDHAR BORAH 730416937 230232426 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY EDUCATION 182 36.4

8 RIZABUL HOQUE ABUL KASEM 730527797 230192702 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 180 36

9 ZULFIKAR ALI MONSUR ALI 730368648 230210670 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 179 35.8
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10 MAMRUJA KHATUN HUSEN ALI 730433342 230239591 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY ASSAMESE 179 35.8

11 SHAHIL AHMED LUTFUR RAHMAN 730183958 230116597 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 178 35.6

12 GUFRANA JABIN AMIR UDDIN 730345036 230200739 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 178 35.6

13 MD IKBAL HUSSAIN MD SAIFUL HOQUE 730419874 230233936 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS HISTORY 178 35.6

14 SALMA SIDDIKA HABIBUR RAHMAN 730527464 230137726 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS ARABIC 178 35.6

15 SIRAJUL HOQUE JALAL UDDIN 730515319 230264709 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 177 35.4

16 NARGIS SULTANA WAHID ALI 730439954 230240764 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 175 35

17 SHEK HASINA BEGUM AHMAD ALI 730278189 230163148 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 174 34.8

18 FOSAIL AKRAM HUSSAIN ALI 730419306 230233487 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 174 34.8

19 JERIFA KHATUN SAHJAHAN ALI 730364600 230209811 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS ARABIC 173 34.6

20 RASHMA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 730525684 230136976 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 172 34.4

21 AJULFA BEGUM ABDUL MALAK 730339283 230196958 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 171 34.2

22 DILUAR HUSSANE ABDUL SALAM 730495292 230154173 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY EDUCATION 171 34.2

23 NIKITA SARKAR GANESH SARKAR 730518032 230265165 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HINDI ECONOMICS 171 34.2

24 PARBIN SULTANA JOHUR ALI 730521154 230124588 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY EDUCATION 171 34.2

25 IJAJUL HOQUE JAYNAL ABDIN 730291316 230169226 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 170 34

26 NURUN NEHAR BEGUM NUR MAHAMMAD 730518239 230234678 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE EDUCATION 170 34

27 IMAMUL HOQUE OSMAN GANI 730312662 230183396 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 168 33.6

28 ANJIRINA BEGUM KHAIRUL ISLAM 730325182 230189710 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY ARABIC 168 33.6

29 RAJJAUL ALOM GIYAS UDDIN 730330499 230188210 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 168 33.6

30 SHAHANAZ BEGUM KAMAL UDDIN 730515975 230178569 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 168 33.6

31 RAZIBUL HUSSAIN BHUYAN SHIRAZUL ISLAM 730267368 230157460 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 166 33.2

32 JUWEL AHMED MOFIDUL ISLAM 730277847 230163776 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 166 33.2

33 MARFUZA KHATUN MUKTAR HUSSAIN 730364070 230209714 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC EDUCATION 166 33.2

34 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730520297 230144087 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 166 33.2

35 UMME HABIBA SAIDUL PATHAN 730265772 230155777 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 165 33

36 BILKIS NEHAR ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730272348 230149370 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY ASSAMESE 164 32.8

37 SAMIA SULTANA ABDUS SAMAD 730384664 230163896 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION HISTORY 163 32.6

38 REJBIN SULTANA MOFIZ UDDIN 730451627 230247105 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 163 32.6

39 JESMINA BEGUM SAIFUL ISLAM 730517632 230139181 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 161 32.2

40 AFRUZA KHATUN SOFIKUL ISLAM 730301517 230175525 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 159 31.8

41 AZIMA KHATUN ABDUL AJIT 730381296 230176976 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ARABIC 159 31.8

42 WASIM AKRAM HAFIJ UDDIN 730272657 230161299 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ASSAMESE 152 30.4

43 ZIABUR RAHMAN JAMIRAN NESSA 730402433 230216727 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 144 28.8

44 ASHADUL HOQUE OMAR ALI 730431224 230232424 3 MINOR POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 144 28.8
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1 SAYED ABIDUR RAHMAN ANISUR RAHMAN 730529400 230083014 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 203 40.6

2 ARFUZA SULTANA ARFAN ALI 730525745 230222278 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ASSAMESE 201 40.2

3 SANJINA KHATUN SOFIQUL ISLAM 730520570 230124564 3 MINOR ARABIC ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 200 40

4 ZANNATUL FERDOUSI JAYNAL ABDIN 730528886 230123376 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ASSAMESE 198 39.6

5 ASMA KHATUN MANNAS ALI 730517476 230227918 3 MINOR ARABIC ECONOMICS EDUCATION 197 39.4

6 MUBASHIRA BEGUM MUSLEM UDDIN 730517981 230149603 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 197 39.4

7 JESFINA KHATUN ABDUL MUTALIB 730529045 230237527 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 196 39.2

8 IMRANA KHATUN ABDUL RAHIM 730525409 230203423 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 195 39

9 AMINA KHATUN AMRAN HUSSAIN 730528153 230234104 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 195 39

10 OHIDUL ISLAM HURMUZ ALI 730529537 230258466 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 194 38.8

11 REJUWANA KHATUN GULJAR HUSSAIN 730447842 230245673 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 193 38.6

12 FAHIMA SIRIN RAFIQUL ISLAM FARAZI 730523402 230233602 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION HISTORY 191 38.2

13 NARGIS SULTANA ALIM UDDIN 730524777 230266352 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE HISTORY 188 37.6

14 MUSHARAF ALI GIYAS UDDIN 730329172 230188064 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION HISTORY 186 37.2

15 MUSABBIR ALI AHMED MOFIZ UDDIN AHMED 730521020 230211409 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 186 37.2

16 RUHANA SULTANA HAZRAT ALI 730520733 230156384 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE EDUCATION 183 36.6

17 KHUDEJA KHATUN ABU HANIFA 730516290 230194500 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION ECONOMICS 182 36.4

18 NAZMINA KHATUN ABDUL KADIR 730528003 230245331 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ASSAMESE 182 36.4

19 TASLIMA AHMED ABDUL KARIM 730392023 230214340 3 MINOR ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 180 36

20 RIZABUL HOQUE ABUL KASEM 730527746 230192702 3 MINOR ARABIC MATHEMATICS ECONOMICS 180 36

21 FERDOUS BEGUM KHALILUR RAHMAN 730221844 230134405 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 179 35.8

22 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 730522066 230188716 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION HISTORY 178 35.6
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23 SHAHIL AHMED LUTFUR RAHMAN 730524987 230116597 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 178 35.6

24 LILIMA BEGUM ISMAIL HUSSAIN 730528846 230105798 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ASSAMESE 178 35.6

25 TAMANNA TAHSIN ABDUL SUBAN 730363273 230176700 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 176 35.2

26 MOFRUJA BEGUM ABU TAHER 730392333 230134368 3 MINOR ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 176 35.2

27 PARBIN SULTANA AMIR UDDIN 730523135 230214147 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION ASSAMESE 176 35.2

28 MOMRUJA BEGUM ARAB ALI 730528102 230158075 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 173 34.6

29 RASHMA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 730525661 230136976 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 172 34.4

30 SALMA KHATUN SAHID ULLAH 730413327 230229620 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION ECONOMICS 169 33.8

31 SABIKUN NAHAR SHERAJUL HOQUE 730527564 230129199 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE ECONOMICS 167 33.4

32 PARBINA BEGUM ABDUL SHAHID 730528801 230099284 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 167 33.4

33 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730520572 230144087 3 MINOR ARABIC EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 166 33.2

34 WARISHA SHIRIN ANUWARA SADIK 730527348 230156268 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 166 33.2

35 SABIQUN NAHER ABDUL RASHID 730513906 230247727 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE EDUCATION 163 32.6

36 FARJIN SULTANA NURUL ISLAM 730524783 230232882 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 163 32.6

37 SAMIA SULTANA ABDUS SAMAD 730524889 230163896 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE EDUCATION 163 32.6

38 MOMRUZA KHATUN ABDUL KADIR 730523886 230135117 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY EDUCATION 162 32.4

39 NUR ALOM HOBIBUR RAHMAN 730529641 230129254 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 162 32.4

40 MOHI UDDIN AHMED JAHED ALI 730519902 230168213 3 MINOR ARABIC ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 161 32.2

41 ZANNATUL FERDOUS ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730520026 230176129 3 MINOR ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 161 32.2

42 AFRUZA KHATUN SOFIKUL ISLAM 730523411 230175525 3 MINOR ARABIC HISTORY ECONOMICS 159 31.8

43 BADAR UDDIN AHMED IBRAHIM ALI 730525744 230164199 3 MINOR ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 159 31.8

44 ASHADUL HOQUE OMAR ALI 730518092 230232424 3 MINOR ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 152 30.4
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1 ABIDUL ISLAM AFAZ UDDIN 730528397 230155526 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS HISTORY 194 38.8

2 JANNATUL FERDOUS LUTFUR RAHMAN 730368515 230205256 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 193 38.6

3 MOMINA KHATUN ABDUL KORIM 730519925 230169012 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC EDUCATION 193 38.6

4 ANUWARA BEGUM SAN MIYA 730330153 230160383 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 192 38.4

5 SABIKUN NEHAR CHAND MAMUD 730526192 230190374 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 192 38.4

6 NARZINA BEGUM NIZAM UDDIN 730528067 230160682 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS HISTORY 192 38.4

7 ARIFUL ISLAM KHAIRUD JAMAN 730401646 230222048 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 191 38.2

8 AYESHA SIDDIKA KHALILUR RAHMAN 730513119 230144256 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 189 37.8

9 ZANNATUL FERDOUS ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730519997 230176129 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC HISTORY 189 37.8

10 WAHIDUL ALOM AMINUL ISLAM 730503388 230262168 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 188 37.8

11 JARIFA WAHID AJIJUL HOQUE 730275156 230159737 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ENGLISH EDUCATION 188 37.6

12 NARGIS SULATAN ALIM UDDIN 730343102 230199713 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 188 37.6

13 NARGIS SULTANA ALIM UDDIN 730524504 230266352 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 188 37.6

14 JUNIAS AHMED MAHAR UDDIN 730216299 230132469 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 187 37.4

15 MEHBUB ALOM NURUL AMIN 730523880 230138937 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 186 37.2

16 MUSKURA BEGUM LATIBUR RAHMAN 730294968 230171489 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION ARABIC 184 36.8

17 ARIFA KHATUN SHAUKAT ALI 730524099 230110418 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY EDUCATION 184 36.8

18 JESMINA BEGUM IDRISH ALI 730526040 230162317 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 184 36.8

19 SUMPI PATAR BABUL PATAR 730157578 230097652 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 183 36.6

20 RUHANA SULTANA HAZRAT ALI 730520778 230156384 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC HISTORY 183 36.6

21 AFSANA ARIFIN ABDUL ALI 730526013 230236694 3 MINOR ASSAMESE MATHEMATICS ECONOMICS 183 36.6

22 KHUDEJA KHATUN ABU HANIFA 730516312 230194500 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 182 36.4

23 ROWJANA KHANAM RAIZ UDDIN 730525921 230194229 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS MATHEMATICS 182 36.4

 2ND MERIT LIST FOR MINOR

Minor -1 (ASSAMESE)

Admission Date: 15th to 18th July/2023

BA 1st Semester - 2023-24

Juria College 

Page 8 of 17



BA First Semester Second Merit List 2023-24

Juria College

24 LAKHYA JYOTI BORAH DAMBARUDHAR BORAH 730529242 230232426 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS HISTORY 182 36.4

25 SHIRIN AHMED SULTANA UBAIDUR RAHMAN 730169906 230106770 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION ARABIC 181 36.2

26 TASLIMA AHMED ABDUL KARIM 730527544 230214340 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS HISTORY 180 36

27 RIZABUL HOQUE ABUL KASEM 730527718 230192702 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ARABIC 180 36

28 SADIKA BEGUM SAHJAHAN ALI 730213952 230131166 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 179 35.8

29 ANJUMA SHAIKH ANNA SHAIKH 730485307 230239756 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ENGLISH EDUCATION 178 35.6

30 HAFIZUL ISLAM NUR MAHAMMAD 730515099 230207588 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 178 35.6

31 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 730522111 230188716 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 178 35.6

32 RINJUWARA BEGUM RAFIQUL ISLAM 730524629 230137763 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY EDUCATION 178 35.6

33 SHAHIL AHMED LUTFUR RAHMAN 730525061 230116597 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 178 35.6

34 ANUWARA KHATUN KHAIRUL ISLAM 730211841 230116783 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 177 35.4

35 MINNAS ALOM NORJUL ISLAM 730467156 230241816 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 176 35.2

36 ASMINA KHATUN AHER UDDIN 730366543 230206013 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 175 35

37 RANJUMA BEGUM ROFIQUL ISLAM 730514320 230222563 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC EDUCATION 175 35

38 MUSHARIKUL ISLAM JINNAT ALI 730514392 230207340 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 174 34.8

39 MUSLIMA KHATUN IMRAN HUSSAIN 730515639 230194267 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 174 34.8

40 ABU SHARIF ANSARI AZIZUL HOQUE 730337113 230195541 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 173 34.6

41 SABIKUN NAHAR JAYNAL ABADDIN 730266802 230158124 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ENGLISH EDUCATION 172 34.4

42 JUBAHIR ALOM NURUL ISLAM 730409382 230230028 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ENGLISH EDUCATION 172 34.4

43 SABIKUN NAHAR JAYNAL ABADDIN 730513843 230238407 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION ARABIC 172 34.4

44 NAJMUL HOQUE ROFIQUL ISLAM 730514926 230143020 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION ARABIC 172 34.4

45 NIKITA SARKAR GANESH SARKAR 730517911 230265165 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 171 34.2

46 JUENA YESMIN SAMSUL ALAM 730372469 230205422 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 170 34

47 NURUN NEHAR BEGUM NUR MAHAMMAD 730518211 230234678 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ECONOMICS 170 34

48 RIJAUL KORIM SAIFUL ISLAM 730379006 230206280 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 169 33.8

49 MOMITA BEGUM ABDUL MANNAN 730309257 230180594 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 168 33.6

50 MUKSIDUL ISLAM ABDUS SALAM 730387192 230167189 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ENGLISH EDUCATION 168 33.6

51 HAMIM SHAKIL HABIBUR RAHMAN 730399064 230224916 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 168 33.6

52 IMAMUL HOQUE OSMAN GANI 730523893 230183396 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 168 33.6

53 ANJIRINA BEGUM KHAIRUL ISLAM 730526216 230189710 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ARABIC 168 33.6

54 MOUSUMI SULTANA MD MOTIUR RAHMAN 730526647 230107942 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ARABIC 168 33.6

55 SULTANA BEGUM FURKAN ALI 730366221 230146518 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 167 33.4

56 SULTANA REZUANA FERDAUS ABDUL MALEQUE 730514986 230126399 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS EDUCATION 167 33.4

57 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730520542 230144087 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION HISTORY 166 33.2

58 UMME HABIBA SAIDUL PATHAN 730521101 230155777 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 165 33

Page 9 of 17



BA First Semester Second Merit List 2023-24

Juria College

59 JESMINA BEGUM SAIFUL ISLAM 730228117 230139181 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 164 32.8

60 MOUCHIM IZAZ FARAJI ABUL KASEM FARAJI 730283980 230166822 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 163 32.6

61 MORIUM NESSA NURUL AMIN 730526365 230193662 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ARABIC 163 32.6

62 SELIMA KHATUN ABDUL SHAHID 730528071 230201344 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION ECONOMICS 163 32.6

63 MOMRUZA KHATUN ABDUL KADIR 730220528 230135117 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 162 32.4

64 RAMIMA KHATUN ROFIQUL ISLAM 730514213 230222568 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ECONOMICS ARABIC 162 32.4

65 NUR ALOM HOBIBUR RAHMAN 730529665 230129254 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ECONOMICS 162 32.4

66 JESMINA KHATUN ABDUL KALAM 730162595 230103410 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC EDUCATION 161 32.2

67 TOSLIMA KHATUN ABDUL SALAM 730233265 230142219 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 161 32.2

68 EMRANA BEGUM MANSUR ALI 730371032 230206614 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 160 32

69 AFRUZA KHATUN SOFIKUL ISLAM 730520423 230175525 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY EDUCATION 159 31.8

70 SABIKUN NEHAR JOINAL ABDIN 730526344 230252691 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY ARABIC 159 31.8

71 HALIMA KHATUN JAMAL UDDIN 730527006 230124841 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC HISTORY 159 31.8

72 SABIKUN NAHAR SHERAJUL HOQUE 730213604 230129199 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 158 31.6

73 MD ABU HANIFA MD IDRISH ALI 730529723 230244165 3 MINOR ASSAMESE HISTORY EDUCATION 158 31.6

74 NAJBIN SULTANA ABDUL SATTAR 730523905 230232863 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC EDUCATION 157 31.4

75 ANOWARA BEGUM AZIZUL HOQUE 730523992 230242637 3 MINOR ASSAMESE ARABIC EDUCATION 157 31.4

76 ASHRAFUL ALI AHMED ANUWAR HUSSAIN 730270426 230159873 3 MINOR ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 153 30.6

77 UMME HABIBA JOYNAL ABDIN 730281660 230165701 3 MINOR ASSAMESE EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 151 30.2
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41 SHIRIN AHMED SULTANA UBAIDUR RAHMAN 730361127 230106770 3 MINOR HISTORY EDUCATION ASSAMESE 181 36.2

42 ZULFIKAR ALI MONSUR ALI 730519197 230210670 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 179 35.8

2ND MERIT LIST FOR MINOR

Minor -1 (HISTORY)

Admission Date: 15th to 18th July/2023

BA 1st Semester - 2023-24

Juria College 
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43 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730520252 230144087 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 179 35.8

44 RINJUWARA BEGUM RAFIQUL ISLAM 730520669 230137763 3 MINOR HISTORY EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 178 35.6

45 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 730522050 230188716 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 178 35.6

46 NAJMUL HOQUE ROFIQUL ISLAM 730515249 230143020 3 MINOR HISTORY ASSAMESE ARABIC 172 34.4

47 JULFA BEGUM ABDUL MALAK 730513539 230264392 3 MINOR HISTORY EDUCATION ECONOMICS 171 34.2

48 NIKITA SARKAR GANESH SARKAR 730518000 230265165 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE MATHEMATICS 171 34.2

49 ANJIRINA BEGUM KHAIRUL ISLAM 730325083 230189710 3 MINOR HISTORY ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE 168 33.6

50 WARISHA SHIRIN ANUWARA SADIK 730527292 230156268 3 MINOR HISTORY MATHEMATICS ECONOMICS 166 33.2

51 UMME HABIBA SAIDUL PATHAN 730521185 230155777 3 MINOR HISTORY ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 164 32.8

52 MORIUM NESSA NURUL AMIN 730333636 230193662 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 163 32.6

53 SAMIA SULTANA ABDUS SAMAD 730518153 230163896 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 163 32.6

54 JESMINA BEGUM SAIFUL ISLAM 730517619 230139181 3 MINOR HISTORY EDUCATION ASSAMESE 161 32.2

55 TOSLIMA KHATUN ABDUL SALAM 730526834 230142219 3 MINOR HISTORY ECONOMICS EDUCATION 161 32.2

56 SABIKUN NEHAR JOINAL ABDIN 730526378 230252691 3 MINOR HISTORY EDUCATION ECONOMICS 159 31.8

57 MD ABU HANIFA MD IDRISH ALI 730529771 230244165 3 MINOR HISTORY ARABIC ECONOMICS 158 31.6

58 ASHADUL HOQUE OMAR ALI 730518058 230232424 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 152 30.4

59 UMME HABIBA JOYNAL ABDIN 730282515 230165701 3 MINOR HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 151 30.2
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1 KHADIJATUL KHUBRA NUR ISLAM 730256701 230137154 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 206 41.2

2 SUHANA ROUSHAN HOQUE AZIZUL HOQUE 730261777 230156057 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 205 41

3 MOHA MAYA SHILL HORE KRISHNA SHILL 730364990 230174624 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HINDI 204 40.8

2ND MERIT LIST FOR MINOR

Minor -1 (EDUCATION)

Admission Date: 15th to 18th July/2023

BA 1st Semester - 2023-24

Juria College 
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4 MUSHAHIDUL ISLAM ABDUL LATIF 730357475 230179134 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 203 40.6

5 ZANNATUL FERDOUS HASEN ALI 730512426 230125476 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 203 40.6

6 TASLIMA KHATUN AFSOR ALI 730440852 230242662 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 201 40.2

7 JUBAIR AHMED ABDUL MALEQUE 730523485 230115126 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 201 40.2

8 SABNAM AKTAR SAMED ALI 730390996 230161877 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 199 39.8

9 UBAID AKRAM ASADUL HOQUE AHMED 730529554 230177486 3 MINOR  EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 199 39.8

10 MUBASHIRA BEGUM MUSLEM UDDIN 730512535 230149603 3 MINOR EDUCATION ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 197 39.4

11 ROUJINA BEGUM MAJIBUR RAHMAN 730284458 230166473 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 196 39.2

12 KULSUMA KHATUN ATABUR RAHMAN 730457827 230249735 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 196 39.2

13 KULSUMA KHATUN ATABUR RAHMAN 730458505 230249933 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 196 39.2

14 DILUWARA BEGUM SURHAB ALI 730358300 230162705 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 195 39

15 AMINA KHATUN AMRAN HUSSAIN 730420397 230234104 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 195 39

16 SADIKA KHATUN SALIM UDDIN 730495399 230217818 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 195 39

17 SHAKIR UDDIN ABDUL JABBAR 730513154 230264250 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 195 39

18 IMRANA KHATUN ABDUL RAHIM 730525471 230203423 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC HISTORY 195 39

19 OHIDUL ISLAM HURMUZ ALI 730488522 230258466 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 194 38.8

20 MOMINA KHATUN ABDUL KORIM 730289032 230169012 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC ECONOMICS 193 38.6

21 NASIMA KHATUN MONOR UDDIN 730382398 230178131 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 193 38.6

22 JANNATUL FERDOUS LUTFUR RAHMAN 730494959 230205256 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 193 38.6

23 NAJIMA BEGUM SAIDUL ISLAM 730263323 230155420 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 192 38.4

24 SABIKUN NEHAR CHAND MAMUD 730334200 230190374 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 192 38.4

25 ABUBAKKAR SIDDQUE MAHAMMAD ALI 730486467 230239624 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 192 38.4

26 NAJMIN SULTANA NAJRUL ISLAM 730407989 230135888 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 191 38.2

27 FAHIMA SIRIN RAFIQUL ISLAM FARAZI 730418999 230233602 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 191 38.2

28 NILUFA KHATUN HELIM UDDIN 730211825 230129864 3 MINOR EDUCATION ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 190 38

29 PARBIN SULTANA AMIR UDDIN 730374004 230214147 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 190 38

30 MUSFINA KHATUN ABDUL HAQUE 730435729 230240402 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC ASSAMESE 190 38

31 NAMIRA SULTANA NUR ISLAM 730513961 230238870 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 190 38

32 SUKRUN NEHAR MIRAJ ALI 730265121 230157028 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 189 37.8

33 SUMIMA KHATUN ABUL KALAM 730284942 230167192 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC ASSAMESE 188 37.6

34 ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE HALIM UDDIN 730289336 230169181 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 188 37.6

35 AZAHARUL MUSUD FAKAR UDDIN 730356404 230185585 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 188 37.6

36 RESMA KHATUN ISRAFIL ALI 730392176 230212960 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 188 37.6

37 SUHAIL ALOM NURUL AMIN 730391227 230200022 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 187 37.4

38 JUNIAS AHMED MAHAR UDDIN 730524029 230132469 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 187 37.4
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39 BILKIS RANI HAJRAT ALI 730282897 230155904 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 186 37.2

40 RUBINA BEGUM FOJOR ALI 730360413 230208330 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 186 37.2

41 AISA SIDDIKA AIZUL ISLAM 730468633 230253325 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 186 37.2

42 OMME HABIBA HAFIJ UDDIN 730521939 230113237 3 MINOR EDUCATION ASSAMESE ARABIC 186 37.2

43 ARIFA KHATUN AZIZUL HOQUE 730523720 230169081 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ECONOMICS 186 37.2

44 ZIKIRUL ISLAM HAZRAT ALI 730332667 230192610 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 185 37

45 SOFIQUL ISLAM ABDUL AZIZ 730461709 230251374 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 185 37

46 AYESHA SIDDIKA NURUZ ZAMAN 730311981 230182795 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 184 36.8

47 BILKIS SULTANA ABDUL BATEN 730390656 230124301 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 184 36.8

48 ARJUMA KHATUN RUHUL AMIN 730445629 230242690 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 184 36.8

49 MUWASIRA KHATUN ABDUL HASHIM 730522477 230184843 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 183 36.6

50 SHAHNAZ BEGUM SAHAR ALI 730412819 230229581 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC ECONOMICS 182 36.4

51 NAZMINA KHATUN ABDUL KADIR 730446957 230245331 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 182 36.4

52 KHUDEJA KHATUN ABU HANIFA 730516254 230194500 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 182 36.4

53 JAKIYA SULTANA HANIF ALI 730488872 230258515 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 181 36.2

54 RIZABUL HOQUE ABUL KASEM 730332332 230192702 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 180 36

55 SELIMA KHATUN ZIABUR HOQUE 730362778 230160499 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 180 36

56 MOMRUZA FARUQUEE FARUK HUSSAIN 730361594 230208555 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 179 35.8

57 JUENA YESMIN SAMSUL ALAM 730494557 230205422 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 179 35.8

58 SADIKA BEGUM SAHJAHAN ALI 730517646 230131166 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 179 35.8

59 NAJBUN NEHAR JALAL UDDIN 730268325 230137045 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 178 35.6

60 SALMA SIDDIKA HABIBUR RAHMAN 730415402 230137726 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ASSAMESE 178 35.6

61 LILIMA BEGUM ISMAIL HUSSAIN 730520990 230105798 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 178 35.6

62 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 730522094 230188716 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 178 35.6

63 SHAHIL AHMED LUTFUR RAHMAN 730525209 230116597 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 178 35.6

64 IFTIKAR ALOM SHAHIDUL ISLAM 730284288 230166994 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 177 35.4

65 SIRAJUL HOQUE JALAL UDDIN 730515075 230264709 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 177 35.4

66 AMIR HAMJA HASEN ALI 730208137 230125212 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 176 35.2

67 ASHADUL ISLAM HAZRAT ALI 730469347 230253626 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 176 35.2

68 NAJMUL HOQUE ROFIQUL ISLAM 730235079 230143020 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 175 35

69 ASMINA KHATUN AHER UDDIN 730492933 230206013 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 175 35

70 SHEK HASINA BEGUM AHMAD ALI 730528380 230163148 3 MINOR EDUCATION ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 174 34.8

71 MOMRUJA BEGUM ARAB ALI 730267078 230158075 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 173 34.6

72 RASHMA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 730407216 230136976 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 172 34.4

73 SABIKUN NAHAR JAYNAL ABADDIN 730429558 230238407 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 172 34.4
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74 NAZMUL HOQUE SAMIR ALI 730459316 230250398 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 171 34.2

75 JULFA BEGUM ABDUL MALAK 730513673 230264392 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ECONOMICS 171 34.2

76 NAZIMA KHATUN ABDUL HOQUE 730266153 230155638 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 170 34

77 SAMIMA BEGUM AKKAS ALI 730334764 230191220 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE 170 34

78 ROUSDANA BEGUM ABUL KALAM 730362392 230160996 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ECONOMICS 170 34

79 ZEBINA NASRIN ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730431990 230239245 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ASSAMESE 170 34

80 MERAJUL ISLAM ABDUL GOFUR 730468874 230253147 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 170 34

81 ASHARAFUL ISLAM NARJUL ISLAM 730227964 230138739 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 169 33.8

82 RIJAUL KORIM SAIFUL ISLAM 730393603 230206280 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 169 33.8

83 HONUFA KHATUN JALAL UDDIN 730270731 230160055 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 168 33.6

84 SHAHANAZ BEGUM KAMAL UDDIN 730353802 230178569 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ASSAMESE 168 33.6

85 HAMIM SHAKIL HABIBUR RAHMAN 730495877 230224916 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 168 33.6

86 PARBINA BEGUM ABDUL SHAHID 730154754 230099284 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 167 33.4

87 RANJUMA BEGUM ROFIQUL ISLAM 730393925 230222563 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 167 33.4

88 SULTANA BEGUM FURKAN ALI 730494247 230146518 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 167 33.4

89 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730259605 230144087 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 166 33.2

90 WARISHA SHIRIN ANUWARA SADIK 730266626 230156268 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 166 33.2

91 ROJAMIN KHATUN MOHEJ ALI 730409148 230134030 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 166 33.2

92 NUR ALOM HOBIBUR RAHMAN 730211813 230129254 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 165 33

93 RAZIQUL ISLAM JALAL UDDIN 730233162 230141976 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 165 33

94 MOMIN UDDIN TAHER ALI 730310798 230181944 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 165 33

95 ANJUMA KHATUN SAMAR ALI 730334941 230162563 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 165 33

96 MAMRUJA KHATUN MAFIDUL ISLAM 730416824 230232396 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 165 33

97 REKIBUL ISLAM MOFIZ UDDIN 730432170 230196109 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 165 33

98 ASHRAFUL ISLAM NARJUL ISLAM 730443873 230244366 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 165 33

99 MARUFA KHATUN GAJIBUR RAHMAN 730414530 230124222 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC ASSAMESE 164 32.8

100 MINHADUL ISLAM NAJRUL ISLAM 730409855 230230083 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 163 32.6

101 KHADIZA KHATUN MAINUL HOQUE 730415425 230169169 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 163 32.6

102 MARZINA BEGUM ABDUL GAFUR 730501461 230194260 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 163 32.6

103 FARJIN SULTANA NURUL ISLAM 730503999 230232882 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 163 32.6

104 SAMIA SULTANA ABDUS SAMAD 730518113 230163896 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 163 32.6

105 INTIAS AHMED ABDUL BAREQUE 730317220 230157707 3 MINOR EDUCATION ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE 162 32.4

106 JESMINA KHATUN ABDUL KALAM 730160223 230103410 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY ECONOMICS 161 32.2

107 MOHI UDDIN AHMED JAHED ALI 730287016 230168213 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 161 32.2

108 ZANNATUL FERDOUS ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730302802 230176129 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 161 32.2
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109 WAHIDA RAHMAN ABUL KASHEM 730333529 230191367 3 MINOR EDUCATION ARABIC POLITICAL SCIENCE 161 32.2

110 AINA MARZIA AHAMMAD ALI 730469577 230164102 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 161 32.2

111 SAHANAJ BEGUM AZIZUL HOQUE 730284501 230156066 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 160 32

112 RUPSANA KHATUN AKBAR JAMAL 730427619 230133793 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 160 32

113 EMRANA BEGUM MANSUR ALI 730495152 230206614 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 160 32

114 BADAR UDDIN AHMED IBRAHIM ALI 730409485 230164199 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 159 31.8

115 HALIMA KHATUN JAMAL UDDIN 730428076 230124841 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 159 31.8

116 ANSARUL HOQUE JAKIR HUSSAIN 730454576 230248091 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 159 31.8

117 SABIKUN NEHAR JOINAL ABDIN 730466733 230252691 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 159 31.8

118 ARIFA KHATUN ABDUL JALIL 730516042 230168973 3 MINOR EDUCATION HISTORY POLITICAL SCIENCE 159 31.8

119 AFRUZA KHATUN SOFIKUL ISLAM 730520466 230175525 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ASSAMESE 159 31.8

120 MD ABU HANIFA MD IDRISH ALI 730426014 230236928 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 158 31.6

121 MD ABU HANIF MD IDRISH ALI 730442879 230243855 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 158 31.6

122 MD ABU HANIFA MD IDRISH ALI 730443189 230244165 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS ARABIC 158 31.6

123 RAMIMA KHATUN ROFIQUL ISLAM 730393617 230222568 3 MINOR EDUCATION ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE 157 31.4

124 JERIFA BEGUM ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730419630 230233942 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 156 31.2

125 SABIQUN NAHER ABDUL RASHID 730453782 230247727 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 155 31

126 SULTANAYESMIN JALAL UDDIN 730334194 230190730 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ARABIC 154 30.8

127 TAJOMOL HUSSAIN SHARIFAT ALI 730522497 230265893 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 154 30.8

128 ASHADUL HOQUE OMAR ALI 730518151 230232424 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 152 30.4

129 ZAMAL UDDIN FARMAN ALI 730387191 230220672 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 150 30

130 NASIR UDDIN ABUL HUSSAIN 730449060 230242736 3 MINOR EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE ECONOMICS 150 30
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1 JAFRIN SULTANA FURKAN ALI 730373686 230213253 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 199 39.8

2 ASMA KHATUN MANNAS ALI 730517446 230227918 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 197 39.4

3 MUBASHIRA BEGUM MUSLEM UDDIN 730518034 230149603 3 MINOR ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 197 39.4

4 KULSUMA KHATUN ATABUR RAHMAN 730524052 230249933 3 MINOR ECONOMICS MATHEMATICS ARABIC 196 39.2

5 SANJIB CHAUHAN KAMAKHYA CHAUHAN 730529003 230115241 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ASSAMESE EDUCATION 194 38.8

6 ABU RESHMI AKIBUR RAHMAN 730518839 230095530 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION ASSAMESE 191 38.2

7 NAMIRA SULTANA NUR ISLAM 730431038 230238870 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 190 38

8 PARBIN SULTANA AMIR UDDIN 730523041 230214147 3 MINOR ECONOMICS HISTORY ASSAMESE 190 38

9 MUBAROK ALI SOFIKUL ISLAM 730519801 230122982 3 MINOR ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 189 37.8

10 RIZABUL HOQUE ABUL KASEM 730527676 230192702 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION HISTORY 189 37.8

11 RESMA KHATUN ISRAFIL ALI 730518461 230212960 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION ASSAMESE 188 37.6

12 FARHANA KHATUN ABDUL RAHIM 730448975 230233018 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 187 37.4

13 ARIFA KHATUN AZIZUL HOQUE 730523814 230169081 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ARABIC ASSAMESE 186 37.2

14 ROWJANA KHANAM RAIZ UDDIN 730525829 230194229 3 MINOR ECONOMICS MATHEMATICS HISTORY 185 37

15 HAJARA KHATUN MAINUL HOQUE 730523578 230257842 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ASSAMESE EDUCATION 184 36.8

16 ROUJINA AFRUJ REAJ UDDIN 730472939 230254878 3 MINOR ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE EDUCATION 182 36.4

17 KHUDEJA KHATUN ABU HANIFA 730520858 230194500 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION ARABIC 182 36.4

18 BANARJI KHALEDA ZIA MUKLESUR RAHMAN 730522102 230188716 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 178 35.6

19 AMIR HAMJA HASEN ALI 730525069 230125212 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ASSAMESE EDUCATION 176 35.2

20 SALMA JESMIN OMAR ALI 730364197 230178738 3 MINOR ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSAMESE 175 35

21 RASHMA KHATUN SAIFUL ISLAM 730525630 230136976 3 MINOR ECONOMICS MATHEMATICS HISTORY 172 34.4

22 SULTANA REZUANA FERDAUS ABDUL MALEQUE 730515197 230126399 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ASSAMESE POLITICAL SCIENCE 170 34

2ND MERIT LIST FOR MINOR

Minor -1 (ECONOMICS)

Admission Date: 15th to 18th July/2023

BA 1st Semester - 2023-24

Juria College 
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23 MOMITA BEGUM ABDUL MANNAN 730523696 230180594 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ASSAMESE HISTORY 168 33.6

24 IMAMUL HOQUE OSMAN GANI 730523798 230183396 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 168 33.6

25 BILKIS AHMED SAIFUL ISLAM 730514526 230168786 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 167 33.4

26 RABIA KHATUN SAFIR UDDIN 730520502 230144087 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION ASSAMESE 166 33.2

27 WARISHA SHIRIN ANUWARA SADIK 730527255 230156268 3 MINOR ECONOMICS HISTORY EDUCATION 166 33.2

28 BILKIS BEGUM SHEKBAR ALI 730521935 230116418 3 MINOR ECONOMICS POLITICAL SCIENCE HISTORY 165 33

29 ZANNATUL FERDOUS ZAKIR HUSSAIN 730523350 230176129 3 MINOR ECONOMICS MATHEMATICS ARABIC 161 32.2

30 ARIFA KHATUN ABDUL JALIL 730524793 230168973 3 MINOR ECONOMICS ARABIC EDUCATION 159 31.8

31 ANOWARA BEGUM AZIZUL HOQUE 730445707 230242637 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 157 31.4

32 NAJBIN SULTANA ABDUL SATTAR 730445730 230232863 3 MINOR ECONOMICS EDUCATION POLITICAL SCIENCE 157 31.4

Sd/-

Dr. Hasmot Ali

Principal

Juria College
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